FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-29-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101567069

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other				
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) G. Frank Dye	12082000			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	29/133922			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) General Electric Compa	la dii assigninent and the			
Name (line 2) a Corporation of New Y	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1 River Road	of a domestic			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Schenectady City	NY 12345 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
P8/2000 DINGUYEN 00000416 070848 29133922 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:581 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0444

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 828-252-6225	
Name [Steven C. Schnedler			
Address (line 1)	Carter & Schnedler, F	P.A.		
Address (line 2)	56 Central Avenue, Su	uite 101		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 2985			
Address (line 4)	Asheville, NC 28802			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		rk if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the l ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	• • • •	
rate			atent Number(s)	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year 12082000	
Enter only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-0848				
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache		elief, the foregoing information is trooriginal document. Charges to depo		
	of Person Signing	Signature	December 11, 2000 Date	

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

I, G. Frank Dye, of Fletcher, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: AREA LIGHTING FIXTURE, co-invented by G. Frank Dye and Samuel L. Baldwin, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

STATE OF North Carolina): SS COUNTY OF Henderson

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named G. Frank Dye to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of kecombus, 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Que 25, 200/

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

I, Samuel L. Baldwin, of Hendersonville, North Carolina, having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in: AREA LIGHTING FIXTURE, co-invented by G. Frank Dye and Samuel L. Baldwin, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

STATE OF North Conscionary COUNTY OF HEMOLENSON): SS

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Samuel L. Baldwin to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this S day of December, 2000.

Notary Public Notary Public

My commission expires: Qua. 25, 2601

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0447